PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benoit Portier	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSEC
Street Address:	6 rue Louise Michel
City:	Choisy Le Roi
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11624481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)918-2272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033942252
Email: libarber@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa R. Barber Address Line 1: PO Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C282 1170.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=C282.1170.1Assignment#page1.tif source=C282.1170.1Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019166 FRAME: 0739

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Benoît Portier, a citizen of France, residing at

18 rue Béranger, 18000 Bourges, France,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled **DEHYDRATING CONTAINER COMPRISING A HUMIDITY STATE INDICATOR**, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2007, under application Serial No. 11/624,481.

WHEREAS, AIRSEC, having its principal place of business at 6 rue Louise Michel, 94600 Choisy Le Roi, France, desires to acquire joint right, title and interest in the patent application identified above, all related inventions, and all patents which may be obtained from said application in designated countries, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor has assigned and by these presents do assign and transfer unto AIRSEC, in undivided one-half interests, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to AIRSEC as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of AIRSEC and their assigns and legal representatives;

WCSR 3572082v1

PATENT REEL: 019166 FRAME: 0740 Please address all telephone calls, in the first instance, to Susan E. Shaw McBee at telephone number: (703) 394-2262.

Address all correspondence to:

WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE

P.O. Box 7037

Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

First Inventor's Signature	(Burn	Date: 2210312=04
Full Name of Inventor	Benoît Portier	
Residence 18 rue Béranger, 18000 Bourges, France		Citizenship: France
Post Office Address		•

WCSR 3572122v1

RECORDED: 04/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019166 FRAME: 0741